The Movement in hedging reserve during the year ended March 31, 2023 for derivatives designated as cash flow hedge ( refer
note no. 17) is as follows:

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars
Year ended

31st March 2023
Year ended

31st March 2022
Balance at the beginning of the year  71.17  42.77
Change in fair value of Effective portion of Cash Flow Hedge Recognised during the year  (58.10)  29.37
Amount Reclassified to Profit & Loss account during the period - -
Tax impact on above  14.62  (0.97)
Closing Balance  27.69  71.17

Sensitivity Analysis

The Following table demonstrate the sensitivity in the foreign exchange rate ( USD & EURO) to the Indian Rupees with all other variable
held constant.

150 151Annual Report 2022-23 Company Overview Statutory Report Financial Statements

Notes Forming Part of the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2023Notes Forming Part of the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2023

The Impact on the other component of Equity arises from foreign forward exchange contract designated as cash flow hedge reserve is
given below:

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars
Year ended

31st March 2023
Year ended

31st March 2022
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

USD Sensitivity
INR/USD-increase/(decrease) by 1%-Sell  107.77  (107.77)  178.40  (178.40)
INR/USD-increase/(decrease) by 1%-Buy  -   -   -   -
EURO Sensitivity
INR/EURO-increase/(decrease) by 1%-Sell  1.78  (1.78)  22.83  (22.83)
INR/EURO-increase/(decrease) by 1%-Buy  -   -   -   -

Note 42.  Reconciliation between the opening & closing balances in the balance sheet for Financial liabilities
(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Note No.
Balance as at

01st April 2022
Cash flows Non Cash

Balance as at
31st March 2023

Long term borrowings 18  6,688.39  4,768.49  (2,428.84)  9,028.04
Current Maturities of long term debts 18  1,957.79  (1,968.21)  2,428.84  2,418.42
Short term borrowings excluding current
maturities of long term debts

18  13,059.49  8,407.30  -   21,466.79

Interest Accrued on Borrowings 19  29.88  (4.19)  -   25.69
Lease Liabilities 19  2,642.72  (916.62)  2,516.00  4,242.09

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Note No.
Balance as at
1st April 2021

Cash flows Non Cash
Balance as at

31st March 2022
Long term borrowings 18  4,790.82  3,853.84  (1,956.27)  6,688.39
Current Maturities of long term debts 18  2,187.78  (2,186.27)  1,956.28  1,957.79
Short term borrowings excluding current
maturities of long term debts

18  10,519.87  2,539.62  -   13,059.49

Preference Liability 19  1,191.45  -   (1,191.45)  -
Interest Accrued on Borrowings 19  49.82  (19.94)  -   29.88
Lease Liabilities 19  697.18  (428.08)  2,373.61  2,642.72

Note 43: Recent Accounting Pronouncements

Ministry of Corporate Affairs has notified amendments to Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) on 31st March 2023 effective for annual
reporting periods beginning on or after 1st April 2023. Amendments relate to:

Ind AS 1 – Presentation of Financial Statements

Disclosure of Accounting Policies, amended paragraphs 7, 10, 114, 117 and 122, added paragraphs 117A–117E and deleted paragraphs 118,
119 and 121. The amendments to Ind AS 1 are applicable for annual reporting periods beginning on or after 1 April 2023. The amendment
seeks to replace significant accounting policies with material accounting policy information and provides guidance on material accounting